Agenda Item Request Form

Hays County Commissioners’ Court
9:00 a.m. Every Tuesday

Request forms are due in the County Judge’s Office

no later than 2:00 p.m. on WEDNESDAY.
Phone (512) 393-2205 Fax (512) 393-2282

AGENDA ITEM: Discussion and possible action to amend the Sheriff's Office and Jail budgets
to purchase outdated bulletproof vest.

CHECK ONE: [] CONSENT X ACTION [ EXECUTIVE SESSION

L] WORKSHOP "1 PROCLAMATION [ PRESENTATION

PREFERRED MEETING DATE REQUESTED: 6/28/11

AMOUNT REQUIRED: $23,492

LINE ITEM NUMBER OF FUNDS REQUIRED: 001-618-99-001.5717

REQUESTED BY: Sheriff Gary Cutler

SPONSORED BY: Judge Bert Cobb, M.D.

SUMMARY:
Bulletproof vest need to be replaced every five years and the Sheriff's Office would like to

purchase 28 vests that are currently outdated and five vest for newly hired employees.

Budget Amendment:
001-618-99-001.5717 - 23,492
001-618-00.5717 — (8,000)

001-618-03.5361 -  (15,492)

. 130N 2 § 201
HAYS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS™ COURT

Resolution # jf/f‘y VOL// vc(2/F




Quote | QTE0047470

Date '} 6/21/2011

Page: | 1

GT Distributors - Austin

P.0. Box 16080

Austin TX 78761
(512) 451-8298

msmn""""

Bill To:

Hays County Sheriffs Office (TX) Hays County Sheritfs Office (TX)
Attn: Accounts Payable Attn: Robert Johnson

111 E. San Antonio St, Ste 100 1307 Old Uhland Road

San Marcos TX 78666 San Marcos TX 78666

Ship To:

Pufchase Order No.|Customer D [Salesperson ID Shipping Method |Payment Terms |Req Ship Date|Master No.
2011 VEST PRICING |000262 DJ PU NET 15 0/0/0000 742,667
Quantiity |ltem Number = . |Descriplion. e S UOM:  fUnIE Price - |Ext. Price |
27 | SC-SMO1-lI1A* Second Chance Summit IlIA Full Wrap EA $839.00| $22,653.00
Vest cemes with Two Carriers and
Soft Trauma Plate
1|SC-SMO1F-11A* Second Chance Female SMO1F Level IIIA Each $839.00 $839.00
Vest cemes with Two Carrlers and
Soft Trauma Plate
1 |INOTES Notes EA $0.00 $0.00
Pricing Is forSheriff's office and
Constables for Hays county
Till the End of 2011.
/-_-_“ﬁ-"
All returns must be authorized by GT Distributors. Interest charges on past Subtotal - |/~ $23.492.00
due invoices at the maximum rate allowed by law.

i (YT
$586.73
$0.00

$24,078.73

Your salesman is Dick Jensen. Thank yout




Replacement

Bartsch, B. (06)
Webber, K. (08)
Brown, B. (02)
Duggins, D. (06)
Carter, T. (06)
Lueders, L. (04)
Verette, R. (06)
Martinez, L. (02)
Domke, K. (08)
Carranza, G. (89)
Smith, J. (06)
Grabarkewitz, T. (97)
Alvarez, F. (99)
Floiran, A. (08)
Wasko, M. (05)
Smith, S. (08)
Taylor, P. (06)
Doring, B. (03)
Lombardo, D. (06}
Villarreal, J. (06)
Espinoza, S. (08)
Chance, M. (01)
Gonzales, R. (08)
Carpenter, K. (06)

23 Replacement
New Hires
Ryan Hayden
Kyri Wright
Charlie Condit
Justin Drake
Scott Whetstone

5 New Hires

—

R,

R R R

e e



AMENDMENT NO. 2011-032 CC
FY 2011 BUDGET

LOCAL GOV'T CODE 111.010(D)
6/28/2011

ORDER AMENDING THE COUNTY OF HAYS BUDGET
FOR FY ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2011

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HAYS

WHEREAS, on the _28th day of June, A.D., 2011, the Commissioners' Court of Hays County, Texas,

has determined that a need exists for the reallocation of certain appropriations included in the FY 2011
Budget in accordance with the attached list which is hereby made a part hereof. It was also determined and
agreed that the need was of such a nature as to justify and require amendment of the Budget, as provided in
Section 111.010(D), Local Government Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, the COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS, pursuant to the
authority granted to it under Section 111.010(D), Local Government Code, ORDERS that the pertinent parts of the
County of Hays Budget for the Fiscal Year ending September 30, 2011 be and they are hereby amended as
indicated on the attached list.

It is the further order of the COMMISSIONERS' COURT that a copy of the amendment provided herein be
filed with the Clerk of the County Court of Hays County, with instructions that it be attached to the Budget originally
adopted and now on file in the office of the County Clerk.

Passed by the COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF HAYS COUNJY, TEXAS, this_28th day of June, 2011
4/' 4
FOR %) é%{ 5&&
AGAINST () DR BERT COBB
ABSTAIN ( ) COUNTY JUDGE, HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

. - |
FOR %1 /g(f({k'w ’/i_ f*"'-pymﬁ_,‘i\\_
AGAINST () DEBBIE GONZALES - INGAI'SBE
ABSTAIN () COMMISSION R, RECINCT 1

FOR () /[L(u/ (A7
AGAINST () MARKJONES —
(

ABSTAIN )  COMMISSIPNER, PRECINCT 2 5
FOR ¢) = _—
AGAINST () \/
ABSTAIN () . PRECINGC7Y 3

i (2RSS 7
FOR (L/ . 2t Xt AT €
AGAINST () RAYW stANT/ \J
ABSTAIN () COMMIS ONER} PRECINCT 4

ATTEST: ﬂ U’)( & ‘Lbl'/“iu/ \

LIZQ. BONZALEZ ./
COUNTY CLERK, HAYS couhTY TEXAS

R R RRRERRREEESTRERRR=




AMENDMENT
NO. 2011-032 CC
FY2011 Budget

6/28/2011
FUND NO. 01
FUND TITLE: GENERAL FUND
Appropriation Amendment Appropriation
before as

Line Item - Expenditures Amendment Increases Decreases Amended
DOJ/Bulletproof Vests Grant (618-99-001)
001-618-99-001.5717 Law Enf Eqpt 15,346 23,492 38,838
Sheriff Office (618):
01-618-00.5717 Law Enf Eqpt 113,118 (8,000) 105,118
Jail Operations (618-03):
001-618-03.5361 Contract Detention 228,284 (15,492) 212,792

Transfer for replacement/new-hire protective vests from contract detention savings and redirected budgeted eqpt.



